In The Supreme Court of the United States

ALASKA AIRLINES, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

JUDY SCHURKE, in her official capacity as Director of the State of Washington Department of Labor and Industries; ELIZABETH SMITH, in her official capacity as Employment Standards Program Manager of the State of Washington Department of Labor and Industries,

Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Gregory G. Garre, counsel of record for Petitioner Alaska Airlines, Inc. and a member of the Bar of this Court, hereby certify that on the 13th day of March, 2019, I caused to be served three (3) copies of the Reply in Support of Petition for a Writ of Certiorari in the above-referenced case by first-class mail, postage prepaid, upon counsel as listed below: Noah G. Purcell Office of the Washington Attorney General (Olympia) 1125 Washington St., SE P.O. Box 40100 Olympia, WA 98504-0100 (360) 753-6200 noahp@atg.wa.gov

Counsel for Respondents Judy Schurke, in her official capacity as Director of the State of Washington Department of Labor and Industries; Elizabeth Smith, in her official capacity as Employment Standards Program Manager of the State of Washington Department of Labor and Industries

Kathleen Phair Barnard Schwerin Campbell Barnard Iglitzin & Lavitt LLP 18 W. Mercer Street Suite 400 Seattle, WA 98119-3971 (206) 257-6002 barnard@workerlaw.com

Counsel for Respondent Association of Flight Attendants – Communication Workers of America, AFL-CIO

Additionally, in accordance with Supreme Court Rule 29.3, an electronic

version of the Reply in Support of Petition for a Writ of Certiorari was transmitted

to the above-listed counsel at the referenced email addresses.

I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served.

Bv.

Gregory G. Garre LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 555 11th Street, NW Suite 1000 Washington, DC 20004 (202) 637-2207 gregory.garre@lw.com

Counsel for Petitioner Alaska Airlines, Inc.